Temporary paydown of FRBNY Credit Facility by subsidiary 31 -
Settlement of payable to subsidiary with return of capital from subsidiary - 7
Receivable offset by intercompany payable 25 -

   During 2009, AIG made certain revisions to the American International Group, Inc. (as Guarantor) Condensed Statement of Cash Flows,
primarily relating to the effect of reclassifying dividend income received from consolidated subsidiaries. During 2009, AIG made certain
revisions to the AIGLH Condensed Statement of Cash Flows, primarily relating to revisions for the presentation of capital contributions by
AIGLH. Accordingly, AIG revised the previous period presented to conform to the revised presentation. There was no effect on the
Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows or ending cash balances.

The revisions and their effect on the American International Group, Inc. (As Guarantor) and AIGLH Condensed Consolidating
Statement of Cash Flows were as follows:

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

137

American International Group, Inc.
(As Guarantor) AIGLHThree Months Ended March 31, 2009

(in millions)
Originally
Reported Revisions

As
Revised

Originally
Reported Revisions

As
Revised

Cash flows provided by (used in) operating activities $ (856) $ 1,152 $ 296 $ - $ (118) $ (118)
Cash flows provided by (used in) investing activities (5,647) (1,152) (6,799) - (1,200) (1,200)
Cash flows provided by (used in) financing activities 6,539 - 6,539 - 1,318 1,318

86

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

138

Table of Contents

American International Group, Inc., and Subsidiaries

 Item 2.   Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations is designed to provide the reader a narrative
with respect to American International Group, Inc.'s (AIG's) operations, financial condition and liquidity and certain other significant
matters.

Index Page

Cautionary Statement Regarding Forward-Looking Information 87
Executive Overview 88